© 2006 MTE Corporation
PART NO. INSTR - 016
REL. 060628
M T E   C o r p o r a t i o n
MATRIX FILTER ™
SERIES   B
208-240 Volts, 60HZ
USER MANUAL

INTRODUCTION CONT.
 4 Part No. INSTR-016   REL. 060628
3. Part Number Configuration
Model Number Code System:                     M     X         X   X    __ _ _  Y    X X X X
                         Matrix Filter Designator
                                        5% or 8% THID
 Mechanical Configurations
P = Panel Mount
G = NEMA 1 or 2
W = NEMA 3R
  Enclosure Size
 B CAB-17B or CAB-002
 C CAB-20B or CAB-003
 D CAB-30B or CAB-004
      E     CAB-42B or CAB-005
 F     CAB-48B or CAB-006
Current Rating
 (i.e. 006 is 6 Amps)
  786 amps max
    Voltage:
      A 208-240V, 60Hz
 B 240V, 50Hz
 C 380-415V, 50Hz
 D 480V, 60Hz
 E 600V, 60Hz
Options
 5 Part No. INSTR-016   REL. 060628
4.  SPECIFICATIONS
Ratings
                Table 1
208 VAC, 60 Hz SERIES B Filter Ratings
THID Rating 8% 5%
Maximum
Output Amps
RMS
Efficiency
(Typical)
(%)
Power Dissipation
@ Rated Current
(Typical)
(Watts)
Efficiency
(Typical)
(%)
Power Dissipation
@ Rated Current
(Typical)
(Watts)
6 95.1 107 95.4 99
8 95.7 124 95.8 121
11 96.3 148 96.4 144
14 96.6 171 96.6 169
21 97.1 216 97.2 214
27 97.4 258 97.4 254
34 97.6 289 97.7 286
44 97.9 340 97.9 338
52 98.0 377 98.0 373
66 98.1 444 98.2 439
83 98.3 510 98.3 506
103 98.4 602 98.4 591
128 98.5 676 98.6 664
165 98.7 781 98.7 763
208 98.8 916 98.8 905
240 98.8 1008 98.8 997
SPECIFICATIONS - continued
 6 Part No. INSTR-016   REL. 060628
Table 2
240 VAC, 60 Hz SERIES B Filter Ratings
THID Rating 8% 5%
Maximum
Output Amps